CH \$40.00 334691

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM463973

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NKR (CHESHIRE) LIMITED		02/26/2018	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Coatings Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	13929 E. 166th Street	
City:	Cerritos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90703	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3346914	OPTILUX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2138915031

Email: trademark@buchalter.com
Correspondent Name: Jessie Reider, CA Bar 237113
Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1500

Address Line 2: Buchalter

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessie K Reider, CA Bar No. 237113	
SIGNATURE:	/jkr/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=OPTILUX Transfer document26022018#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006282 FRAME: 0557

900441165

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

NKR (Cheshire) Limited, a United Kingdom Corporation having an address of Vision House Unit 4 Marshfield Bank, Crewe, Cheshire UNITED KINGDOM CW2 8UY ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following United States trademark registration (the "Trademark"):

Mark		Goods Covered
OPTILUX	3346914	Printing inks;
		Printing inks; screen printing inks

International Coatings Company, Inc., a California Corporation having an address of 13929 E. 166th Street, Cerritos, California 90703, United States of America ("Assignee"), seeks to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above Recitals, which are incorporated herein by this reference, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, all common law rights associated therewith, and all goodwill associated thereby.

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of 15t MARCH, 2018.

Executed on FEBOURY 26th, 2018.

NKR (Cheshire) Limited ASSIGNOR

By: Direct

10575802_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006282 FRAME: 0558

RECORDED: 03/01/2018